7/30/25, 7:43 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AIM ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1731174

B SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 11695

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 100 FEET OCHHARI ROAD, VILLAGE- OCHHARI, CHITTORGARH, CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN -
312001

(9) PRINCIPAL NAME Shekhar Shanker Kumawat

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 11695@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9829210588

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eayd EVK8XDE%3d/Documents/11092.pdf
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eayd EVK8XDE%3d/Documents/10704.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/10705.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8XDE%3d/Documents/10760.pdf
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eayd EVK8XDE%3d/Documents/10708.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



7/30/25, 7:43 PM

6

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER NORMS.

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEVK8XDE%3d/Documents/11107.pdf

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEVK8XDE%3d/Documents/11110.pdf

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvVK8xDE%3d/Documents/11074.pdf

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEVK8XDE%3d/Documents/11093.pdf

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eayd EvK8XDE%3d/Documents/11089.pdf

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8XDE%3d/Documents/11109.pdf

https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEVK8XDE%3d/Documents/11108.pdf

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Shekhar Shanker Kumawat

33

15

2/5



7/30/25, 7:43 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT 14

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Garima Vardhan
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Rahul Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

STUDENTS

RESULT CLASS: Xl

NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8565.55

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 1848

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 4 & 256

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HnqtKf4C7bké&t=280s
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5




7/30/25, 7:43 PM

1

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Shekhar Shanker Kumawat
SAVITRI KUMAWAT
Anamika Saxena

Meena Kumawat

Manijita Paneri

Ankita Mod

LAVANYA GOSWAMI
ASFAQ AHAMAD MANSURI
RASHMI RANAWAT
Shahnaz Sheikh

KAVITA KUMARI CHUNDAWAT
PRIYANKA GIRI

Krishna Vaishnav

Maina Kumari Menariya
Sudha Tailor

Gopal Bareth

Manju Bala Kumawat
Tushar Kandara

Akanksha Kumari

Nishtha Jain

Ranjana Dadheech

Sunita Sharma

Sony Pathak

Udai Lal Khatik

Saroj Chhipa

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

HM

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.A.

B.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

SENIOR SECONDARY

Graduation

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.Com

B.Com

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Com

M.A.

4/5



7/30/25, 7:43 PM

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Suwa Kumari
Rahul Sharma
Vikas Janagal
Jaya sargara
Shivram Saini
UMA PRAJAPATI
NEHA SHARMA
GANGA KUMAWAT
SONU SUTHAR
Aayush Was

Neha Rathor

PTI

OTHER

PTI

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

B.A.

B.Com

BCA

B.A.

B.Sc. IT

BCA

M.Com.

B.A.

B.Com

BBA

M.A.

5/5



