APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AIM ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1731174
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11695
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	100 FEET OCHHARI ROAD, VILLAGE- OCHHARI, CHITTORGARH, CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shekhar Shanker Kumawat
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	11695@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9829210588

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11092.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/10704.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/10705.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/10760.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/10708.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11107.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11110.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11074.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11093.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11089.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11109.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mygallery.myschoolerp.com/MyGallery/eaydEvK8xDE%3d/Documents/11108.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shekhar Shanker Kumawat
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	33
	PGT	3
	TGT	15

	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Garima Vardhan
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Rahul Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8565.55
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 1848
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 256
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HnqtKf4C7bk&t=280s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION

1	Shekhar Shanker Kumawat	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	SAVITRI KUMAWAT	OTHER	B.A.
3	Anamika Saxena	HM	M.Com.
4	Meena Kumawat	TGT	M.A.
5	Manjita Paneri	TGT	B.A.
6	Ankita Mod	PRT	M.A.
7	LAVANYA GOSWAMI	PGT	M.Sc.
8	ASFAQ AHAMAD MANSURI	TGT	B.Sc.
9	RASHMI RANAWAT	PRT	M.A.
10	Shahnaz Sheikh	PRT	M.A.
11	KAVITA KUMARI CHUNDAWAT	PRT	SENIOR SECONDARY
12	PRIYANKA GIRI	PRT	Graduation
13	Krishna Vaishnav	PRT	M.A.
14	Maina Kumari Menariya	PRT	B.Sc.
15	Sudha Tailor	PRT	M.Com.
16	Gopal Bareth	TGT	B.A.
17	Manju Bala Kumawat	NTT	B.Com
18	Tushar Kandara	PTI	B.Com
19	Akanksha Kumari	NTT	M.A.
20	Nishtha Jain	TGT	M.Com.
21	Ranjana Dadheech	TGT	M.A.
22	Sunita Sharma	PRT	M.A.
23	Sony Pathak	NTT	B.A.
24	Udai Lal Khatik	OTHER	B.Com
25	Saroj Chhipa	NTT	M.A.

26	Suwa Kumari	NTT	B.A.
27	Rahul Sharma	PTI	B.Com
28	Vikas Janagal	OTHER	BCA
29	Jaya sargara	PTI	B.A.
30	Shivram Saini	TGT	B.Sc. IT
31	UMA PRAJAPATI	PRT	BCA
32	NEHA SHARMA	PGT	M.Com.
33	GANGA KUMAWAT	TGT	B.A.
34	SONU SUTHAR	TGT	B.Com
35	Aayush Vyas	PTI	BBA
36	Neha Rathor	PGT	M.A.